Student Number:

900865

Mr Wai Yan Lin

4 December 2019

ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Completion and Conferral Summary:
Bachelor of Design

With majors in:

Bachelor of Design

Year
2017

2018

2019

Code
ABPL10004
ABPL10005
BLAW10001
PLAN10001
CONS10001
MGMT10002
PLAN10002
PROP10001

ABPL20036
ABPL20042
PROP20001
PROP20002
ABPL20053
CONS20002
MKTG10001
PROP20003

ABPL30046
ABPL30055
ABPL30059
PROP30001
ABPL30039
ABPL30044
PROP30002
PROP30003

Construction
Property
Completed 4 Dec 2019.

Title

Global Foundations of Design
Understanding the Built Environment
Principles of Business Law

Cities Past and Future

Principles of Building

Principles of Management
Introduction to Urban Planning
Economics and Cities

Environmental Building Systems
Construction of Residential Buildings
Finance for Built Environment

Design and Property Principles
Construction of Concrete Buildings
Measurement of Building Designs
Principles of Marketing

Design and Property Industry Studies

Steel and Concrete Structural Systems
Construction Management

Property Case Studies

Valuation of Land and Buildings
Construction Contract Administration
Industry Partner project Studio

Sustainable Management of Design Assets
Design and Property Studio

Weighted Average Mark for this course 75.417

End Of Page

Points
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

THE UNIVERSITY OF

MELBOURNE

Mark

070
076
061
068
083
068
073
075

066
072
073
076
087
080
077
082

075
074
080
080
075
079
073
087

Grade
H2B
H2A
P
H3
H1
H3
H2B
H2A

H3
H2B
H2B
H2A
H1
H1
H2A
H1

H2A
H2B
H1
H1
H2A
H2A
H2B
H1

Continued on next page...



Student Number: 900865 4 December 2019

< -
Mr Wai Yan Lin Page 2 o K s

THE UNIVERSITY OF
MELBOURNE

End Of Transcript
7 7 -
Py B

Joanne Ligouris
Executive Director, Student and Scholarly Services and Academic Registrar




The University of Melbourne www.unimelb.edu.au

An Australian University established by an Act of the Victorian Parliament in 1853, the University of Melbourne is a
public-spirited institution with excellence in research, learning, teaching and external engagement.

The University is registered with the Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students
(CRICOS number 00116K).

Course information, including subject descriptions and assessment requirements, are detailed in the handbooks
available at http://handbook.unimelb.edu.au .

The University of Melbourne's current Grading Scheme

The information provided in the table below was correct as of 21 November 2016. Any changes will be published on
the University's Grading Scheme website at http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/ .

Grade Mark Explanation
HA1 80 - 100% First Class Honours
H2A 75 -79% Second Class Honours Division A
H2B 70 - 74% Second Class Honours Division B
H3 65 - 69% Third Class Honours
P 50 - 64% Pass
N 0-49% Fail
NH 49% Not completed/fail. Used when a student fails because they have not satisfactorily
completed all prescribed (hurdle) requirements and would otherwise have passed the
subject.
FL - Fail. Used for subjects marked on a pass/fail basis.
CMP - Completed. Only used for subjects marked on a pass/fail basis. CMP denotes that the
subject was passed.
CNT - Continuing. Used for subjects that run over more than one teaching period where the
subject has not been completed.
CTC Refer to the Continuing - Completed. Used for each teaching period (except the final teaching period)
explanation where a student has been enrolled in and passed a continuing subject. When the subject

is completed, for subjects that are not marked on a pass/fail basis, a mark (%) will also
be recorded against each enrolment in the subject.

CNF Refer to the Continuing - Fail. Used for each teaching period (except the final teaching period) where
explanation a student has been enrolled in and failed a continuing subject. When the subject is
completed, for subjects that are not marked on a pass/fail basis, a mark (%) will also be
recorded against each enrolment in the subject.

WD - Withdrawn from the subject after the date for making subject changes without penalty
has passed.
NA - Not Assessed. Used for subjects that are non-assessable, such as Community Access
Program audit studies.
GNS - Grade Not Submitted. Denotes that the assessment has not yet been finalised.
b el Denotes that a result is not applicable to the subject or that a result is unavailable.
Notes

A. Successful completion of Honours courses usually requires a minimum grade of H3.

B. Previous University grading schemes can be accessed at http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/ .

C. Grading schemes for institutions that have now become part of the University (amalgamated
institutions) for example: Melbourne Education (including Melbourne Teacher's College and
Hawthorn Institute of Education), the Victorian College of the Arts, the Victorian College
of Agriculture and Horticulture and The University of Melbourne TAFE can be accessed at
http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/ .





 
   
     900865
     4 December 2019
     Mr Wai Yan Lin
  
   
     Completion and Conferral Summary:
     
       Bachelor of Design
       Construction
       Property
       Completed 4 Dec 2019.
    
  
   
     Bachelor of Design
     
       2017
       
         ABPL10004
         Global Foundations of Design
         12.50
         070
         H2B
      
       
         ABPL10005
         Understanding the Built Environment
         12.50
         076
         H2A
      
       
         BLAW10001
         Principles of Business Law
         12.50
         061
         P
      
       
         PLAN10001
         Cities Past and Future
         12.50
         068
         H3
      
       
         CONS10001
         Principles of Building
         12.50
         083
         H1
      
       
         MGMT10002
         Principles of Management
         12.50
         068
         H3
      
       
         PLAN10002
         Introduction to Urban Planning
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP10001
         Economics and Cities
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
    
     
       2018
       
         ABPL20036
         Environmental Building Systems
         12.50
         066
         H3
      
       
         ABPL20042
         Construction of Residential Buildings
         12.50
         072
         H2B
      
       
         PROP20001
         Finance for Built Environment
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP20002
         Design and Property Principles
         12.50
         076
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL20053
         Construction of Concrete Buildings
         12.50
         087
         H1
      
       
         CONS20002
         Measurement of Building Designs
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         MKTG10001
         Principles of Marketing
         12.50
         077
         H2A
      
       
         PROP20003
         Design and Property Industry Studies
         12.50
         082
         H1
      
    
     
       2019
       
         ABPL30046
         Steel and Concrete Structural Systems
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL30055
         Construction Management
         12.50
         074
         H2B
      
       
         ABPL30059
         Property Case Studies
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         PROP30001
         Valuation of Land and Buildings
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         ABPL30039
         Construction Contract Administration
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL30044
         Industry Partner project Studio
         12.50
         079
         H2A
      
       
         PROP30002
         Sustainable Management of Design Assets
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP30003
         Design and Property Studio
         12.50
         087
         H1
      
    
     75.417
  



 
   
     900865
     4 December 2019
     Mr Wai Yan Lin
  
   
     Completion and Conferral Summary:
     
       Bachelor of Design
       Construction
       Property
       Completed 4 Dec 2019.
    
  
   
     Bachelor of Design
     
       2017
       
         ABPL10004
         Global Foundations of Design
         12.50
         070
         H2B
      
       
         ABPL10005
         Understanding the Built Environment
         12.50
         076
         H2A
      
       
         BLAW10001
         Principles of Business Law
         12.50
         061
         P
      
       
         PLAN10001
         Cities Past and Future
         12.50
         068
         H3
      
       
         CONS10001
         Principles of Building
         12.50
         083
         H1
      
       
         MGMT10002
         Principles of Management
         12.50
         068
         H3
      
       
         PLAN10002
         Introduction to Urban Planning
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP10001
         Economics and Cities
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
    
     
       2018
       
         ABPL20036
         Environmental Building Systems
         12.50
         066
         H3
      
       
         ABPL20042
         Construction of Residential Buildings
         12.50
         072
         H2B
      
       
         PROP20001
         Finance for Built Environment
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP20002
         Design and Property Principles
         12.50
         076
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL20053
         Construction of Concrete Buildings
         12.50
         087
         H1
      
       
         CONS20002
         Measurement of Building Designs
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         MKTG10001
         Principles of Marketing
         12.50
         077
         H2A
      
       
         PROP20003
         Design and Property Industry Studies
         12.50
         082
         H1
      
    
     
       2019
       
         ABPL30046
         Steel and Concrete Structural Systems
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL30055
         Construction Management
         12.50
         074
         H2B
      
       
         ABPL30059
         Property Case Studies
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         PROP30001
         Valuation of Land and Buildings
         12.50
         080
         H1
      
       
         ABPL30039
         Construction Contract Administration
         12.50
         075
         H2A
      
       
         ABPL30044
         Industry Partner project Studio
         12.50
         079
         H2A
      
       
         PROP30002
         Sustainable Management of Design Assets
         12.50
         073
         H2B
      
       
         PROP30003
         Design and Property Studio
         12.50
         087
         H1
      
    
     75.417
  


		2019-12-04T12:22:50+0000
	Dublin, Ireland
	Document Certification


	



