Student Number: 900865 4 December 2019

Mr Wai Yan Lin



ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Completion and Conferral Summary:Bachelor of Design

With majors in: Construction

Property

Completed 4 Dec 2019.

Bachelor of Design							
Year	Code	Title	Points	Mark	Grade		
2017	ABPL10004	Global Foundations of Design	12.50	070	H2B		
	ABPL10005	Understanding the Built Environment	12.50	076	H2A		
	BLAW10001	Principles of Business Law	12.50	061	Р		
	PLAN10001	Cities Past and Future	12.50	068	H3		
	CONS10001	Principles of Building	12.50	083	H1		
	MGMT10002	Principles of Management	12.50	068	H3		
	PLAN10002	Introduction to Urban Planning	12.50	073	H2B		
	PROP10001	Economics and Cities	12.50	075	H2A		
2018	ABPL20036	Environmental Building Systems	12.50	066	НЗ		
	ABPL20042	Construction of Residential Buildings	12.50	072	H2B		
	PROP20001	Finance for Built Environment	12.50	073	H2B		
	PROP20002	Design and Property Principles	12.50	076	H2A		
	ABPL20053	Construction of Concrete Buildings	12.50	087	H1		
	CONS20002	Measurement of Building Designs	12.50	080	H1		
	MKTG10001	Principles of Marketing	12.50	077	H2A		
	PROP20003	Design and Property Industry Studies	12.50	082	H1		
2019	ABPL30046	Steel and Concrete Structural Systems	12.50	075	H2A		
	ABPL30055	Construction Management	12.50	074	H2B		
	ABPL30059	Property Case Studies	12.50	080	H1		
	PROP30001	Valuation of Land and Buildings	12.50	080	H1		
	ABPL30039	Construction Contract Administration	12.50	075	H2A		
	ABPL30044	Industry Partner project Studio	12.50	079	H2A		
	PROP30002	Sustainable Management of Design Assets	12.50	073	H2B		
	PROP30003	Design and Property Studio	12.50	087	H1		

Weighted Average Mark for this course 75.417



Student Number:

900865

4 December 2019

Mr Wai Yan Lin

Page 2



End Of Transcript

Joanne Ligouris

Executive Director, Student and Scholarly Services and Academic Registrar



The University of Melbourne www.unimelb.edu.au

An Australian University established by an Act of the Victorian Parliament in 1853, the University of Melbourne is a public-spirited institution with excellence in research, learning, teaching and external engagement.

The University is registered with the Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students (CRICOS number 00116K).

Course information, including subject descriptions and assessment requirements, are detailed in the handbooks available at http://handbook.unimelb.edu.au .

The University of Melbourne's current Grading Scheme

The information provided in the table below was correct as of 21 November 2016. Any changes will be published on the University's Grading Scheme website at http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/.

Grade	Mark	Explanation	
H1	80 - 100%	First Class Honours	
H2A	75 - 79%	Second Class Honours Division A	
H2B	70 - 74%	Second Class Honours Division B	
H3	65 - 69%	Third Class Honours	
Р	50 - 64%	Pass	
N	0 - 49%	Fail	
NH	49%	Not completed/fail. Used when a student fails because they have not satisfactorily completed all prescribed (hurdle) requirements and would otherwise have passed the subject.	
FL	-	Fail. Used for subjects marked on a pass/fail basis.	
CMP	-	Completed. Only used for subjects marked on a pass/fail basis. CMP denotes that the subject was passed.	
CNT	-	Continuing. Used for subjects that run over more than one teaching period where the subject has not been completed.	
CTC	Refer to the explanation	Continuing - Completed. Used for each teaching period (except the final teaching period) where a student has been enrolled in and passed a continuing subject. When the subject is completed, for subjects that are not marked on a pass/fail basis, a mark (%) will also be recorded against each enrolment in the subject.	
CNF	Refer to the explanation	Continuing - Fail. Used for each teaching period (except the final teaching period) where a student has been enrolled in and failed a continuing subject. When the subject is completed, for subjects that are not marked on a pass/fail basis, a mark (%) will also be recorded against each enrolment in the subject.	
WD	-	Withdrawn from the subject after the date for making subject changes without penalty has passed.	
NA	-	Not Assessed. Used for subjects that are non-assessable, such as Community Access Program audit studies.	
GNS	-	Grade Not Submitted. Denotes that the assessment has not yet been finalised.	
***	***	Denotes that a result is not applicable to the subject or that a result is unavailable.	

Notes:

- A. Successful completion of Honours courses usually requires a minimum grade of H3.
- B. Previous University grading schemes can be accessed at http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/.
- C. Grading schemes for institutions that have now become part of the University (amalgamated institutions) for example: Melbourne Education (including Melbourne Teacher's College and Hawthorn Institute of Education), the Victorian College of the Arts, the Victorian College of Agriculture and Horticulture and The University of Melbourne TAFE can be accessed at http://grading-schemes.unimelb.edu.au/.